## OXFORD PARK INCOME FUND, INC. ANNOUNCES LAUNCH AND COMPLETION OF INITIAL INVESTMENTS

Oxford Park Income Fund, Inc. (the "Fund") announced its launch as a new closed-end tender offer fund. The Fund will primarily invest in structured finance investments, specifically the equity and junior debt tranches of collateralized loan obligation ("CLO") vehicles. The collateral supporting these CLO vehicles consists of a diverse portfolio of senior secured loans made to companies whose debt is unrated or is rated below investment grade.

The Fund also announced that it has completed its first two portfolio investments. Consistent with its investment strategy, the Fund purchased a portion of a CLO equity tranche managed by a leading CLO manager with approximately four years remaining in its reinvestment period. The Fund also purchased a portion of a CLO BB-rated debt tranche managed by a different leading CLO manager. The portfolio characteristics and other metrics of those investments were consistent with the investment strategy described in the Fund's prospectus.

The Fund has entered into a dealer manager agreement with CoastalOne Capital Markets to act as its dealer manager. The Fund expects to offer securities through financial advisors in both the independent broker dealer and registered investment advisor channels. Tim Snodgrass, Executive Vice President of Capital Markets at CoastalOne stated, "We're excited to partner with Oxford Funds on the launch of the Oxford Park Income Fund, Inc. and believe it will be well received by our clients and partners in wealth management."

About Oxford Park Income Fund, Inc.

Oxford Park Income Fund, Inc. is a non-diversified, registered closed-end management investment company primarily investing in debt and equity tranches of CLO vehicles. Oxford Park Income Fund, Inc.'s investment strategy may also include warehouse facilities, which are financing structures intended to aggregate loans that may be used to form the basis of a CLO vehicle.

## **Securities Disclosure**

This press release is provided for informational purposes only, does not constitute an offer to sell securities of the Fund and is not a prospectus. Such offering is only made by the Fund's prospectus, which includes details as to the Fund's offering and other material information. Securities offered through Coastal Equities, Inc., member FINRA and SIPC. Coastal Equities, Inc. and Oxford Funds are not affiliated. Investing in the Fund involves risk of loss of some or all principal invested. Speak to your tax professional prior to investing. This is neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation to purchase any security. Please refer to the prospectus available at WEBSITE for additional information about the Fund. The prospectus should be read carefully before investing.

Contact:

Bruce Rubin

203-983-5280